
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 596 

ANSWERED ON 4
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2021 

  

WORK ON BRIDGES AND FLYOVERS 

  

596. DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN: 
   

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the details and the present status of work of flyovers on National 

Highways (NHs) in Gopalganj district and the time frame set for 

their completion; 

(b) whether it is a fact that 0.8 km Dumaria Ghat Bridge and 1.866 km 

Flyover in Gopalganj town which were scheduled for completion 

within two years after award of work are yet to be started even 

after a lapse of two years and if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) whether the maintenance works on all service roads of NHs in 

Gopalganj district are yet to be started and if so, the details thereof 

along with the time frame set for the purpose? 

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) & (b) Earlier, this stretch was awarded, and had to be terminated due 

to failure of Contractor to complete the work. Presently, Tender 

documents for the work of Dumaria Ghat Bridge on Gandak River as well 

as flyover in Gopalganj town are at final stage. Fresh tender shall be 

invited by June, 2021 with scheduled completion period of two years 

from date of award. 

(c)  Maintenance of service road in Gopalganj district has been 

completed in the month of December, 2020 and traffic is moving 

smoothly. 

***** 


